1/3

TURATL—)LK 8012 N—Y &R

s hearthstone

Mansfield Model 8012

HAE @ YYAT1-)LE8012

Wi :

2012/07-2020/03

Serial No. 14001-17500

EFamEsist 2308

Rev.0.1

Mansfield 8012_#1&:2012/07- 2020/03 #£ T (SN.14001-17500)



IV RT4—ILK 8012 /A—YfMIHE &R 2/3
FEN—Y
Key Part# Description 7E fiffi (Fi 1)
3110-057 ARy 2BV T7H 3/8"Low (9.5) 160cm  1,100/m
3110-059 HRyb: KRZITRT7H 3/8"Med (9.5) 90cm  1,100/m
3160-080 HARTYs: ASRHE 75vyhk (T—714F)3/4"(19) 150cm  1,500/m
29 3120-202 NI )L (ESZYY) R A T4—JLE8011/80124L 8 35,400
20 2010-160 JL—bk: A T74—)LE8011/80123 18 (285x185) 16,000
22 90-57005 HIAFYR: IR T4—)LE8011/8012/71K— LR TR (284x445, t5) 43,800
* HSZABAH R4 vk (3160-080) NEENFT,
Key Part# Description QTY. E@(FaAl)
1 1141-260 STONE: POL,8-1/32"x7"(204x178mm),T,MA 2 18,400
2 1141-226 STONE: POL,6-3/8"x9-1/2",S,MAN 12 20,600
3 1141-251 STONE: POL,2-3/4"x9-1/2" FT/FB,MAN/HER 2 9,800
4 1141-252 STONE: POL,3-3/4"x9-1/2" FB/FT,MAN/HE 2 8,500
5 1141-254 STONE: POL,2-19/32"x9-1/2",CORNER,FS, 4 9,500
6 1141-255 STONE: POL,8-1/32"x9-1/2",CORNER,RS,M 4 25,700
7 1201-26 STONE: POL,8"x9-1/2" RC/RC/,MAN/HER/H 2 22,800
8 2010-550 FRAME: GLASS RETAINER,MAN/HER/HOM 1 22,100
4500-2105 Glass Retainer Screw 8 400
9 2010-101 BOTTOM: MATTE,MAN 1 1 127,600
10 2010-120 ASH LIP: MATTE, 2012, MAN 1 47,800
11 2010-300 LEG: SIDE,MATTE,MAN 4 32,700
12 2010-105 FOOT: MATTE, 2012, MAN 4 15,000
13 2010-180 DOOR: FRONT,MATTE,2012, MAN/HOM 1 52,500
2020-180 DOOR: FRONT, BROWN, 2012, MAN/HOM 81,500
14 2010-602 FRAME: DOOR,FRONT,OUTER,MAT,MAN/HER/HOM 1 40,700
15 2010-801 TOP: MATTE,MAN 1 1 144,200
16 2010-190 COLLAR: FLUE, MATTE, 2012, MAN/HER 1 56,700
4500-1690 STUD: 1/4-20x3-1/4" FULLY THREADED 2 1,200
4200-0200 NUT: FINISHING,1/4-20,HEX,ZN 2 400
17 2010-060 DOOR: ASH PAN,MAN 1/HER/PHX 2 1 25,000
18 2010-050 FRAME: DOOR,ASH PAN,MAN 1/HER(OLD)/PHX 2 1 12,300
19 2010-150 FRAME: ASH GRATE,MAN 1 1 34,000
20 2010-160 GRATE: ASH,MAN 1 1 16,000
21 2010-851 SUPPORT: TOP STONE,MAN 1 1 42,400
22 90-57005 GLASS: MAN/HER/HOM HSAFvb 43,800
23 3110-063 GASKET: ROPE,3/4",LOW DEN,BLK 8ft 3,000/m
24 3110-056 GASKET: ROPE,1/4" BLK,AD 2.6ft 900/m
26 3120-201 BLANKET: CERAMIC,14"x22"x1/4" ,MAN 1 1 3,700
27 3160-080 GASKET: TAPE,3/4"x1/16",AD 6.5ft 1,500/m
28 90-71100 HANDLE: DOOR,WOOD STOVES NRLEYR 4,500
3900-177 HANDLE: WOOD,BLACK 1 4,100
4500-1680 SCREW: MACH,1/4-20x3-1/4",ROUND,SLOT,Z 1 1,600
4600-0400 WASHER: LOCK,1/4,SPLIT,MED,ZN 3 400
29 3120-202 BOARD: CERAMIC,BAFFLE,MAN 1 1 35,400
30 5000-027 SPLINE: 1/8"x3/4"x18-3/4",2 HOLES 2 3,300
31 5000-006 SPLINE: 1/8"x3/4"x5-1/4",SLOTTED 4 4,200
32 5000-001 SPLINE: 1/8"x3/4"x1-1/4 2 1,400
33 5000-002 SPLINE: 1/8"x3/4"x2-1/2 1 1,400
34 5000-008 SPLINE: 1/8"x3/4"x6-7/8 3
35 5010-450 HEATSHIELD: TOP,MAN 1 1 25,900
4500-0570 SCREW: CAP,1/4-20x1/2" HEX,SS 2 800
36 5000-2236A SPLINE: 1/8"x 3/4"x 3-3/4""A 1 1,700
37 5000-2236B SPLINE: 1/8"x3/4"x5-1/4","B 2 2,400

Mansfield 8012_#1&:2012/07- 2020/03 #£ T (SN.14001-17500)

Rev.0.1

REFHRE%HRAS4_2308



IV RAT4—ILK 8012 N—VUfiIi#& xR 3/3

Key Part# Description QTY. Eff (FrHl)
38  5000-2236C SPLINE: 1/8"x3/4"x18-3/4 6 5,800
39 5010-051 BOX: PRIMARY AIR INLET/ASH PAN,MAN 1 1 62,300
40 5010-101  PLENUM: AIR,SECONDARY,MAN 1 1 81,500
41  5010-201  PLENUM: AIR,PRIMARY,MAN 1 1 94,900
42  5010-221  PIPE: AIR,SECONDARY,RISER,MAN 1 2 17,300
43 5010-255 PIPE: AIR,SECONDARY, #1,MAN 1 1 24,200
44  5010-256  PIPE: AIR,SECONDARY, #2,MAN 1 1 24,200
45  5010-257  PIPE: AIR,SECONDARY, #3,MAN 1 1 24,200
46  5010-258  PIPE: AIR,SECONDARY, #4,MAN 1 1 24,200
47  5010-301  SUPPORT: BAFFLE,MAN 1 1 80,100
4300-0120 PIN: COTTER,1/8x2",SS  &IYEL:/\vIIW IS yN T 7 \(TEER 800

48 2010-170  TRIM: SIDE, REAR, MATTE, MAN 3 16,500
49  1141-205  STONE: POL, 8-1/32"x14-1/32",T,MAN 3 29,400
50 5210-2325 ROD: THREAD,3/8-16x22",STG/MAN 4 3,400
52 90-73116 LATCH: ASH DOOR,COIL SPRING,MAN/HER/PHX 7v¥aRF7S5vF¥vb 15,000
4500-2976  SCREW: SET,5/16-18x3/8",HALF DOG,SOCKE 1 800
4700-0790  SPACER: DOOR LATCH,0.435"x0.375"x0.03" 4 400
5010-057  LATCH:DR,ASH,SPRING,GROOV,MAN1/PHX2(Dens 1 8,800
5010-081  CRANK: HANDLE,WOOD STOVES 1 5,200
5021-032  WASHER: FLAT,.406"IDx1"ODx.035"T,BLK 1 600
5240-138  SPRING: LATCH,WOOD STOVES,325# 1 2,500

53 90-73112 LATCH: FRONT DOOR,COIL SPRNG,MAN/HER/HOM A7 SyFE YR 12,600
4500-2976  SCREW: SET,5/16-18x3/8",HALF DOG,SOCKE 1 800
4700-0790  SPACER: DOOR LATCH,0.435"x0.375"x0.03" 4 400
5010-078  LATCH:DR,FRT,SPRING,GROOVE,MAN1,HOM(Dens 1 6,600
5010-081  CRANK: HANDLE,WOOD STOVES 1 5,200
5021-032  WASHER: FLAT,.406"IDx1"ODx.035"T,BLK 1 600
5240-138  SPRING: LATCH,WOOD STOVES,325# 1 2,500

54  5010-260 BRACKET: LOCK,SECONDARY AIR PIPES,MAN 1 1 5,700
56 5010-060 PAN: ASH,MAN 1 1 14,200
57 5010-070  SLIDE: PRIMARY AIR CONTROL,MAN 1 1 12,400
58 5012-057 HANDLE: SLIDE,PRI AIR,PWD COAT,HER/PHX 2 1 5,500
5012-066  BUSHING: SHUTTER,PRI AIR 1,200

59 5012-010 BOX:OUTSIDE AIR,MAN 2 BUILD 1 30,500
62  1-0000-101 STONE: REF,4-1/2"x9"x1-1/4",MAN 1/HE 2 9,800
63  1-0000-100 STONE: REF,4-3/4"x6-3/4",MAN 1/TRIB 2 7,500
64  1-0000-102 STONE: REF,6"x7-5/8", MAN 1 1 9,800
65 3160-080 GASKET: TAPE,3/4"x1/16",AD 1,500/m
66 3110-059 GASKET: ROPE,3/8",MED DEN,BLK 3ft 1,100/m
67 3160-392  GASKET:3/8"X 1/8"FLAT KNIT BLK 1/4"AD SP 5.5ft 1,200/m
68 3160-080  GASKET: TAPE,3/4"x1/16",AD 5ft 1,500/m
69 3110-057 GASKET: ROPE,3/8",AD,NON-CORE 5.2ft 1,100/m
70 3160-080 GASKET: TAPE,3/4"x1/16",AD 5ft 1,500/m
4400-0300 Z7BVRRF7HRT7EYE (38mm) 600
4400-0400 7w aRF7HRRT7E%E (30mm) 600

KEFEEN—Y DI F AILAT—(EXRERE B EELZEN, (TS5 I FAIL:20, TS5YIIFA)L:50)

#iE (E7) gl Serial No.
JU=I NV NYAJ1-)Lk 8010 1995/09-1999/11 1001-4689
VOEIAC NYAT1=)Lk 8011 1999/11-2012 00001-11959
JU=-IN\N-Y YYA71-)VF 8012 2012/07-2020/03 14001-17500
INMTUyER NYAT1-)Lk 8013 2022/03- 18001-

Mansfield 8012_#3&:2012/07

-2020/03 # T (SN.14001-17500) Rev.0.1

REFHRE%HRAS4_2308



